

December 31, 2006 <i>In millions of euros</i>	Europe	North America	Asia-Pacific	Latin America	Intra-group transactions	Consolidated total
Net sales						
Consolidated net sales (based on end-customer's nationality)	586.0	268.8	113.1	69.0		1,036.9
Net export sales from the region	594.2	276.3	105.8	60.6		1,036.9
Inter-region sales	94.6	135.1		0.6	-230.3	0.0
Net sales generated by the region	688.8	411.4	105.8	61.2	-230.3	1,036.9
Income						
Current operating income for the sector	70.1	72.9	3.0	3.1	0.3	149.4
Other unallocated operating income and expenses						3.1
Operating income						152.5
Cost of net financial debt						-0.9
Other unallocated financial expenses						1.8
bioMérieux' shares of net result of associated companies						-1.4
Income before taxes						152.0
Income tax						-46.6
Net income of consolidated companies						105.4
Other information						
Total capital expenditures (including long-term finance leases)	55.1	33.1	5.6	6.1		99.9
Depreciation and amortization	-35.6	-13.6	-5.6	-2.7		-57.5
Unallocated depreciation and amortizations						-13.4
Total depreciation and amortization						-70.9
Balance sheet						
Assets						
Segment assets	545.0	234.1	52.4	42.8	-80.2	794.1
<i>of which intangible assets & PPE</i>	<i>204.2</i>	<i>76.3</i>	<i>9.9</i>	<i>12.4</i>		<i>302.8</i>
Investments in associated companies						4.9
Unallocated assets						140.6
Consolidated assets						939.6
Liabilities and shareholder's equity						
Segment liabilities	248.6	103.5	29.6	18.4	-80.2	319.9
Shareholder's equity (incl. minority interests)						557.5
Financial debt						44.4
Other unallocated liabilities						17.8
Consolidated liabilities and shareholder's equity						939.6

5.3.26 Auditors' fees

<i>in thousand of euros</i>	2008							2007						
	Deloitte & Associés		CCA		Other		Total	Deloitte & Associés		CCA		Other		Total
Auditing	696	98%	129	100%	220	93%	1,045	780	100%	125	100%	165	99%	1,070
- bioMérieux SA	153	22%	129	100%			282	129	17%	125	100%			254
- fully consolidated companies	543	76%			220	93%	763	651	83%			165	99%	816
Associated missions	10		4		2	1%	12					2	1%	2
AUDIT	706	99%	129	100%	222	94%	1,057	780	100%	125	100%	167	100%	1,072
Legal, tax, social	4	0%				0%	4	2	0%				0%	2
Other					15	6%	15						0%	0
Other missions	4	1%	0		15	6%	19	2	0%	0		0	0%	2
TOTAL	710	100%	129	100%	237	100%	1,076	782	100%	125	100%	167	100%	1,074